

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1471 OF 2024

Balaso Krushnat DhangarAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 320 OF 2024

Amit Arun ShindeAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1358 OF 2024

Sahebrao Subrao ShelkeAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3530 OF 2024

In

Criminal Bail Appln. 1471 OF 2024

Rohit Sudhir OtariPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Pratik Jadhav i/by Mr. N. D. Patil for Applicant in

BA/1471/2024.

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam a/w Mr. Sandesh Jaybhaye i/by Mr. Bhalchandra S. Shinde for Applicant in BA/320/2024.

Mr. Tushar Sonawane for Applicant in BA/1358/2024.

Mr. Jayant Bardeshkar for Intervener in IA/3530/2024 & IA/568/2024 & IA/3529/2024.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 30th September, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over to 16/10/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)