

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4855 OF 2024

Rajesh Maruti Padalkar ...Applicant
Versus
The The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

AND

BAIL APPLICATION NOS.320, 1358 AND 1471 OF 2024

....

Mr. Ramanik Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant in BA/4855/24.

Mr. Tushar Sonawane, Advocate for the Applicant in BA/1358/24.

Mr. Bhalchandra Shinde, Advocate for the Applicant in BA/320/24.

Mrs. Veera Shinde, A.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Jayant Bardeskar, Advocate for the Intervenor.

....

CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2025.

P.C.:

1. In view of the earlier orders passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, registry to verify and place these applications before the appropriate Court.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)