

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024

Amit Arun Shinde ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 568 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024**

Rohit Sudhir Otari ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2024**

Sahebrao Subrao Shelke ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3529 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2024**

Rohit Sudhir Otari ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1471 OF 2024**

Balaso Krushnat Dhangar ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3530 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1471 OF 2024**

Rohit Sudhir Otari ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4855 OF 2024**

Rajesh Maruti Padalkar ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam i/b Mr. Bhalchandra Shinde, learned Advocate for the Applicant in BA/320/2024.

Mr. N. D. Patil, learned Advocate for the Applicant in BA/1471/2024.

Mr. Ramanik Pawar a/w Ms. Samiksha Pawar, Ms. Arti Bajpai and Mr. Rajesh Padalkar, learned Advocates for the Applicant in BA/4855/2024.

Mr. Vinod Chate a/w Mr. Pandurang H. Gaikwad, learned A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

Mr. Jayant Bardeskar, learned Advocate for the Intervenor in IA/568/2024.

PI Mr. Ravindra Kalamkar attached to Shahupuri Police Station, Kolhapur is present in the Court.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.
DATE : 16th JUNE 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Vinod Chate, learned A.P.P. appears for the State/Respondent and submits that all these four Criminal Bail Applications are allotted to Ms. Shinde, learned A.P.P. for the State/Respondent. He states that she is in personal difficulty today and therefore, prays for an adjournment. Request for adjournment by the State/Respondent is not objected by the Applicants.

2. At the request of Mr. Vinod Chate, learned A.P.P. and by consent of the parties, list the matter on **15th July 2025.**

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]