

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2024

Amit Arun Shinde ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO.1358 OF 2024
WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO.1471 OF 2024
WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO.4855 OF 2024**

Mr. Sanjeev Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Sandesh Jaybhaye i/b Mr. Bhalchandra Shinde for the Applicant in BA/320/2024.

Mr. Rajesh Padalkar a/w Mr. Ramnik Pawar for the Applicant in BA/4855/2024.

Mr. Tuushar Sanowane for the Applicant in BA/1358/2024.

Mr. Jayant Bardeskar for the intervener.

Mr. A. A. Palkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATED : 23rd JULY, 2025

P.C.:

1. By order dated 15.07.2025, Respondent/State was granted time to file additional affidavit within a period of one week.
2. Mr. A. A. Palkar, learned APP for the State seeks extension of one week to file the affidavit. Advocates for the Applicants, do not

object to the said request, subject to this being the last opportunity.

3. Time to file affidavit is extended for a week from today. Reply be filed on or before 31.07.2025 with an advance copy to the learned Advocates for the Applicants.

4. At the request of the Mr. A. A. Palkar, learned APP for the State and by consent of the parties, list the matter on **4th August, 2025.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE. J.)