

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1471 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4855 OF 2024**

Amit Arun Shinde & Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Sanjeev Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Varsha Thorat, Mr. Ganesh Pawar i/b Mr. Bhalchandra Shinde, Advocate for the Applicant in BA No. 320 of 2024.

Mr. Tushar Sonawane, Advocate for Applicant in BA No. 1358 of 2024.

Mr. N.D. Patil, Advocate for Applicant in BA No. 1471 of 2024.

Mr. Ramanik Pawar (Through VC) a/w Ms. Samiksha Pawar, Mr. Rahul Gupta, Mr. Sameer Shaikh, Ms. Trupti Jambhulkar & Ms. Dhanashree Jagdale, Advocate for Applicant in BA No. 4855 of 2024.

Ms. Veera Shinde, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 4th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Sanjeev Kadam, learned Senior Advocate for the Applicant in BA No. 320 of 2024, Mr. Tushar Sonawane, learned Advocate for Applicant in BA No.1358 of 2024, Mr. N.D. Patil, learned Advocate for Applicant in BA No.1471 of 2024 and Mr. Ramanik Pawar, learned Advocate for Applicant in BA No. 4855 of 2024.

2. Mr. Sanjeev Kadam, learned Senior Advocate for the Applicant and the other Advocates appearing in the connected Applications,

submit that the Respondent has not furnish the copy of their additional affidavit filed in this Court.

3. Ms. Veera Shinde, learned APP for the State, submits that the affidavit was sent to the Applicants by e-mail. She, however, states that a hard copy of the affidavit would be tendered to the learned Advocates appearing in the present Applications by the end of the day.

4. In view of the above and at the joint requests of the parties, list the matter on **7th August, 2025**.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)