

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024**

Amit Arun Shinde ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH  
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2024**

Sahebrao Subrao Shelke ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH  
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1471 OF 2024**

Balaso Krushnat Dhangar ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH  
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4855 OF 2024**

Rajesh Maruti Padalkar ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

---

Mr. Tushar N. Sonawane, learned Advocate for the Applicant in BA/1358/2025.

Mr. N. D. Patil, learned Advocate for the Applicant in BA/1471/2024.

Mr. Ramanik P. Pawar (Through VC) a/w Ms. Samiksha Pawar, Mr. Rahul

Gupta, Mr. Sameer Shaikh, Ms. Trupti Jambulkar, Ms. Dhanashree Jagdale and Mr. Samadhan Jagdale, learned Advocates for the Applicant in BA/4855/2024 and BA/320/2024.

Ms. Veera Shinde, learned A.P.P for the State/Respondent.

Mr. Jayant J. Bardeskar, learned Advocate for the Intervenor.

---

**CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard Mr. Tushar Sonawane, learned Advocate for the Applicant, Ms. Veera Shinde, learned A.P.P for the State/Respondent and Mr. Jayant Bardeskar, learned Advocate for the Intervenor.

2. Mr. Tushar Sonawane, learned Advocate for the Applicant requests for time till Monday.

3. Not objected to by Ms. Veera Shinde, learned A.P.P for the State/Respondent and Mr. Jayant Bardeskar, learned Advocate for the Intervenor.

4. At the request of Mr. Tushar Sonawane, learned Advocate for the Applicant and by consent of the parties, list the matter on **11<sup>th</sup> August 2025.**

**[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]**