

Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2024

Amit Arun Shinde	Applicant
Vs.	
State Of Maharashtra	Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4855 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1471 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1358 OF 2024**

Adv. Sunjeev P. Kadam a/w Varsha M. Thorat & Sandhesh Jaybhaye i/b Bhalchandra Shinde for the Applicant in BA/320/2024.

Adv. N. D. Patil for the Application in BA/1471/2024.

Adv. Jayant Bardeskar a/w Adv. Nakul Vevek Shukla for the Intervenor in all BA.

Adv. Tushar Sonawane for the Application in BA/1358/2024.

Mr. Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the Applicants, learned APP for the Respondent-State and the learned counsel for the Intervenor.

2. Learned APP seeks time.
3. As a matter of last chance, stand over to 19th September, 2025.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]