

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 320 OF 2024

Amit Arun Shinde	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1358 OF 2024

Sahebrao Subrao Shelke	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1471 OF 2024

Balaso Krushnat Dhangar	APPLICANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4855 OF 2024

Rajesh Maruti Padalkar	APPLICANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

Adv. Sunjeev P. Kadam a/w Varsha M. Thorat a/w Harsh Khot
i/by Bhalchandra Shinde for the Applicant in BA/320/2024.
Adv. N. D. Patil for the Application in BA/1471/2024.

Adv. Sunil Kamble a/w Aditya S. Ghatge for the Intervenor
Adv. Tushar Sonawane for the Application in BA/1358/2024.
Adv. Ramnik Powar a/w Parvej N. Nadaf a/w Rajesh Padalkar
for Applicant
Mr. Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 19th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)