

Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024**

Amit Arun Shinde ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.17612 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024**

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.17615 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2024**

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1471 OF 2024**

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4855 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 17614 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4855 OF 2024**

Mr. Tushar Shawane for the Applicant in BA/1358/2024.
Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam, Senior counsel a/w Varsha Thorat i/b
Bhalchandra Shinde for the Applicant in BA/320/2024.
Adv. N. D. Patil for the Applicant in BA/1471/2024.
Mr. Ramnik P. Pawar a/w Samadhan V. Mahamulkar for the
Applicant in BA/4855/2024.
Mr. Aditya S. Ghatge a/w Sunil Kamble for the Applicant-

Intervenor in IA.

Mr. Jayant Bardeskar a/w Nakul Shukla for the Applicant-
Intervenor in IA.

Ms. Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC.:

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant in BA No.1358 of 2024 tendered written submissions along with affidavit/ undertaking It is taken on record and marked as “X” for identification.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant in BA No.1471 of 2024 tendered the written submission. It is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the Applicant in BA No.4855 of 2024 tendered the written submissions. It is taken on record.
4. Learned APP tendered her written submission in all Bail Applications. It is taken on record. She further seeks time to verify the contents of affidavit/undertaking filed by the Applicant in BA No.1358 of 2024.
5. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 10th October, 2025.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]