

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024

Amit Arun Shinde Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3503 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024**

Rajendra Dadoba Patil Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4855 OF 2024**

Rajesh Maruti Padalkar Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3504 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4855 OF 2024**

Mr. Dilip Shankarrao Wadkar and Ors. Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2024

Sahebrao Subrao Shelke Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3499 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2024**

Rajendra Dadoba Patil Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1471 OF 2024**

Balaso Krushnat Dhangar Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3500 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1471 OF 2024**

Rajendra Dadoba Patil Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

Mr. Sanjeev Kadam a/w Ms. Varsha Thorat and Mr. Harsh Khot i/b
Mr. Bhalchandra Shinde, Advocate for the Applicant in BA/320/2024.
Mr. N. D. Patil, Advocate for the Applicant in BA/1471/2024.

Ms. Veera Shinde, A.P.P., for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Aditya S. Ghatge a/w Mr. Sunil S. Kamble, Advocate for the Intervenor in IA/3504, 3504, 3499, 4855 of 2025.

Mr. Ramnik Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant in BA/4855/2024.

Mr. Jayant Bardeskar, Advocate for the Applicant – Intervenor in IA.

Mr. Ravindra Kalamkar, PI,

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard all learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.
2. Learned senior counsel for the Applicant in BA/320/2024 tendered written submissions, the same is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the Intervenor seeks time to file written submissions.
4. Stand over to 6th November, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)