

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3503 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2024

Amit Arun Shinde	...Applicant
Versus	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1471 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3500 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1471 OF 2024

Balaso Krushnat Dhangar	...Applicant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4855 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3504 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4855 OF 2024

Rajesh Maruti Padalkar	...Applicant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1358 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3499 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1358 OF 2024

Sahebrao Subrao Shelke ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

.....

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Aarya V. Ambulkar
i/by Mr. Bhalchandra Shinde for the Applicant in BA No.320 of 2024.

Mr. Ramanik P. Pawar a/w Mr. Parvej Nadaf for Applicant in BA
No.4855/2024.

Mr. N.D. Patil for the Applicant in BA No.1471/2024.

Ms. Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Aditya S. Ghatge for the Intervenor in all Bail Applications.

Mr. Jayant Bardeskar a/w Mr Nakul Shukla for Intervenor in Bail
Application Nos.320/2024, 1358/2024 & 1471/2024.

.....

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C.

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4855 OF 2024

1. Heard learned counsel for applicant and learned APP for the
Respondent-State.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant on instructions submits
that the applicant has filed bail application before the learned
Sessions Court on medical ground. Hence, requested to withdraw
this application.

3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the
applicant, application is allowed to be withdrawn.

4. The Bail Application No.4855 of 2024 is dismissed and disposed off.

5. In view of disposal of Bail Application, Interim Application also disposed off.

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024 :

6. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent – State and learned counsel for the Intervenor.

7. At the request of learned Senior Counsel, stand over to 5th December, 2025.

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1471 OF 2024

8. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent – State and learned counsel for the Intervenor.

9. Learned counsel for the Applicant tendered written submissions. It is taken on record.

10. Stand over to 5th December, 2025.

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1358 OF 2024

11. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent – State and learned counsel for the Intervenor.

12. Stand over to 5th December, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)