

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 320 OF 2024

Amit Arun ShindeAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1358 OF 2024

Sahebrao Subrao ShelkeAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1471 OF 2024

Balaso Krushnat DhangarAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4855 OF 2024

Rajesh Maruti PadalkarAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3503 OF 2025

In

Criminal Bail Appln. 320 OF 2024

Rajendra Dadoba PatilPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 568 OF 2024

In

Criminal Bail Appln. 320 OF 2024

Rohit Sudhir OtariPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

MR. SANJEEV KADAM A/W VARSHA THORAT A/W
AARYA AMBULKAR I/BY BHALCHANDRA SHINDE FOR
APPLICANT IN BA 320/2024

N. D. PATIL FOR APPLICANT IN BA 1471/2024

JAYANT BARDESKAR FOR INTERVENOR IN BA
320/2024, BA 1358/2024 AND BA 1471/2024

AHILYA NALAWADE H/F JAYANT BARDESKAR FOR
INTERVENOR IN ALL BA

ADITYA GHATGE A/W SUNIL KAMBLE FOR
INTERVENOR IN BA 320/2024, BA 1385/2024 AND BA
1471/2024

TUSHAR SONAWANE FOR APPLICANT IN BA 1358/2024

P. S. RANE, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)