

Criminal Bail Appln. 320 OF 2024

Rajendra Dadoba PatilPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

V. M. THORAT A/W VEDANTIKA NAIK I/BY MADHAV
THORAT FOR APPLICANT

N. D. PATIL A/W BALASO DHANGAR FOR APPLICANT
IN BA 1471 OF 2024

N. B. PATIL, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 10/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)