

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 320 OF 2024

Amit Arun Shinde	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1358 OF 2024

Sahebrao Subrao Shelke	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1471 OF 2024

Balaso Krushnat Dhangar	APPLICANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 145 OF 2026

Babaso Bhupal Dhangar	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra And Anr	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 42 OF 2026

Rajesh Maruti PadalkarAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 185 OF 2026

Mahesh Balwant ShevaleAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4855 OF 2024

Rajesh Maruti PadalkarAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3503 OF 2025
In
Criminal Bail Appln. 320 OF 2024

Rajendra Dadoba PatilPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 568 OF 2024
In
Criminal Bail Appln. 320 OF 2024

Rohit Sudhir OtariPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Bhalchandra S Shinde (VC) A/W Mahesh Bhosale for Applicant
in BA 320 of 2024

Ramnik Pawar i/by Amit Waykool for Applicant in Ba 42 of
2026

Jayant Bardeskar a/w Anilya Nalawade a/w Nakul V. Shukla for
Intervenor in all applications

V. M. Thorat a/w M. V. Thorat a/w Amar Bodke a/w
Harshvardhan Patil for Applicant

Mahesh Balwant Shewale a/w Preeti Dawada a/w Vikrant
Chowdhary for Applicant

Dr. A. A. Takalkar, APP for Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 18th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)