

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024

AMIT ARUN SHINDE
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. Aditya Nalawade and Mr. Nakul Shukla h/f. Mr. Bhandaskar,
Advocates for the Intervenor;
Mr. Shashir Hire, Chief P.P. and Mr. Vera V. Shinde, A.P.P. for the
Respondent/State;

...

WITH CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 185 OF 2026
WITH CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 42 OF 2026
WITH CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 145 OF 2026
WITH CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2024
WITH CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1471 OF 2024
WITH CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3503 OF 2025
IN CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2024

...

Mr. Bhalchandra S Shinde, Advocate (through V.C.) a/w. Mr. Mahesh
Bhosale, Advocate for Applicant in B.A.No.320 of 2024 ;
Mr. N. D. Patil, Advocate for Applicant in B.A.No.1471 of 2024;
Ms. Preeti, Dawada, Mr. Amey Sirsikar and Mr. Vikrant Chowdhary,
Advocates for Applicant;
Mr. V. M. Thorat a/w Mr. M. V. Thorat, Mr. Harshvardhan Patil,
Advocates for the Applicant in BA/1358/2024;
Chief PP/APP for Respondent : Mr. Shishir Hire, Ms. Veera Shinde

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 04-05-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Learned A.P.P. submits that comprehensive audit report is filed, in that case, affidavit alongwith the chart in details, will be filed by 08.06.2026. The copies of the same shall be served upon other side by 09.06.2026.

2. Stand over to 10.06.2026

3. It is made clear that under any eventuality no further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]

rrd